

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board Katra (J&K) is engaged in providing Health Care services to all the pilgrims visiting Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Ji's Shrine along the track at various places. In order to strengthen the network of dispensaries/hospital, we invite partners in this noble endeavour who could be the reputed/registered NGOs/Societies/Pharmaceutical companies and interested in providing free medical service to the pilgrims of Mata Vaishno Devi Ji. Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board management shall provide requisite build-up space for the said purpose at various location (s) from Banganga enroute to Bhawan.

All such interested parties, with some experience are requested to submit their willingness on a plain paper giving details of their set up and proposed services for pilgrims to the Addl. Chief Executive Officer, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board, Katra (J&K). Offers could also be sent through E-mail at helpdesk@maavaishnodevi.org.

For any further information/query may contact Asstt. Chief Executive Officer, SMVDSB, Mobile number **9906060660** or landline phone no. 01991-232818.

Addl. Chief Executive Officer Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board, Katra (J&K)

No.: CO/Adm/553/415 Dated 26-06-2007